Parts List

Qty Reference Description D
1 A Support Frame
1 B Wheel Axle
1 C Reel Axle Pair #1
1 D Reel Axle Pair #2
1 E Reel Axle Pair #3
2 F Wheel
1 G Swivel Locking Caster
1 H Hardware Kit (bag)

Safety Rules
This product was designed for certain applications
only. Elecor strongly recommends that this product
not be modified and/or used for any purpose other
than that for which it was designed.

/\ CAUTION
Use care when lifting the Six Reel Wire Dispenser.
Unload spools first. To prevent tip over, load and
unload spools evenly side to side. Do not use as a
step or ladder.

Capacity :
Holds up to six 2,500’ spools up to 18” in diameter. 1

Hardware
Kit (bag)

Tools Required for Assembly
9/16-inch wrench or socket

One Year Limited Warranty
Elecor will repair or replace, at its expense and at its option, any Elecor product or accessory which in normal use
has proven to be defective in workmanship or material, provided that the customer notifies his supplying distributor of
the alleged defect within one year from the date of delivery. If requested by Elecor customer must provide
reasonable opportunity to verify the defect by inspection. Elecor will not be responsible for any asserted defect
which has resulted from misuse, abuse, repair or alteration. Under no circumstances will Elecor be liable for
incidental or consequential damages resulting from defective products. This warranty is Elecor’s sole warranty and
sets forth the customer’s exclusive remedy with respect to defective products; all other warranties, expressed or
implied, whether of merchantability, fitness for purpose, or otherwise, are expressly disclaimed by Elecor.

Parts Or Warranty Assistance
All Elecor products and accessories are manufactured to high quality standards. To obtain additional information
regarding your Elecor product or to obtain parts, accessories or warranty assistance, please contact customer
service at I-888-466-8600 x 106.

Manufacturers of Quality
Electrical Products

ELECORLLC

13 Wood Street

P.O. Box 26125

West Haven, CT 06516
Phone: 203-937-3029
Fax: 203-937-3028

|
For Parts, Accessories, or

Warranty Assistance, Please :
Call 1-888-466-8600 x 106 Instruction Manual

Patent Pending



Hardware
The hardware for assembling the Six Reel Wire
Dispenser is enclosed in the MH8310-H Hardware Kit
(bag). The kit contains the items shown at right.

Assembly Instructions

1 Insert Swivel Locking Caster (G) into Support
Frame (A). Secure using 3/8 x 2" Clevis Pin (9)

and 1” Cotter Pin (8) as shown in Figure 1.

2 Attach Wheel Axle (B) to Support Frame (A)
using the 3/8 x 16 x 1” Carriage Bolt (3), 3/8 x
1” Flat Washer (2), and 3/8 x 16 Nylon-Insert Locknut

Hex (4) as shown in Figure 1.

3 Attach the Wheels (F) to the Wheel Axle (B)

using the 1 x 1-3/4” Flat Washer (6), Wheel (F)
and 2” Cotter Pin (7) as shown in Figure 2. Repeat
the process for the second wheel.

4 Attach the Reel Axle Pair #1 (C) to the top of

the Support Frame (A) using the 3/8 x 16 x 2-
3/8” Carriage Bolts (1), 3/8 x 1” Flat Washers (2) and
3/8 x 16 Nylon-Insert Locknuts Hex Thin (5) as
shown in Figure 3.

5 Attach Reel Axle Pair #2 (D) to the back of

Support Frame (A) using the 3/8 x 16 x 2-3/8”
Carriage Bolts (1), 3/8 x 1” Flat Washers (2) and 3/8
x 16 Nylon-Insert Locknuts Hex Thin (5) as shown in
Figure 4.

6 Attach Reel Axle Pair #3 (E) to the bottom of

Support Frame (A) using the 3/8 x 16 x 2-3/8”
Carriage Bolts (1), 3/8 x 1” Flat Washers (2) and 3/8
x 16 Nylon-Insert Locknuts Hex Thin (5) as shown in
Figure 5.

Reference Description Qty
1 3/8-16 x 2-3/8 CARRIAGE BOLT 6
2 3/8 x 1 FLAT WASHER 8
3 3/8-16 x 1 CARRIAGE BOLT 2
4 “ 3/8-16 NYLON-INSERT LOCK NUT HEX 2
5 ‘* 3/8-16 NYLON-INSERT LOCK NUT HEX THIN 6
6 @ 1 x 1-3/4 FLAT WASHER 4
7 = = rcommrN 2
8 — 1" COTTER PIN 1
9 U:| 3/8 x 2 CLEVIS PIN 1

Cotter
Pin (8)

f Support Frame (A)

Carriage Bolt (3)

—
7 0

j Clevis
Qy‘”‘ (®) Wheel Axle (B)
I J Washer (2) ©:CE3

!
ﬁ Hex Locknut (4) ——T

.14

Locking Caster (G) FIGURE 1

Flat
Washer (6)

|«

Cotter
Pin (7) \wheel (F)

Support
Frame (A)

o -—

Wheel
Axle (B)

FIGURE 2

Reel Axle Pair (C) Carriage Bolt (1)

r
D

FIGURE 3

N ®
Washer (2)
I] Hex Thin Locknut (5)

Support Frame (A)

>

Reel Axle /
Pair (E

® =5

Reel Axle
Pair (D)

FIGURE 4

FIGURE 5





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


